

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri

Sessions Case No. 115 of 2026

CNR No. WBBB01-001064-2026

Present:- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy (WB00149)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

02
09.04.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of all the accused persons.

Ld. P.P, Birbhum is present.

All the twenty five accused persons on record, on Court bail, are absent by petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Heard.

Since the grounds are convincing and undertaking the submission of Ld. Advocate to produce the accused on the next date fixed, prayer for time is considered and allowed.

To **12.05.2026** for appearance of all the accused persons.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.
(JO Code-WB00149)