

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri

Sessions Case No. 115 of 2026

CNR No. WBBB01-001064-2026

Present :- Smt. Sarbani Mallik Chattopadhyay (WB00664)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum (In-charge)

Order no. 03

Dt. 12.05.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons.

Ld. PP, Birbhum is present.

All the twenty five accused persons on case record, on Court bail, are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the above named accused persons filed a petition praying for confirmation of their bail. Fresh vokalatnama is also filed for the above named accused persons.

Prayer for confirmation of bail is allowed.

Perused the case record.

Charge sheet has been submitted against the accused persons under Sections 448/324/325/326/307/506/34 of IPC and 9(b)(ii) of I.E. Act.

The case is otherwise ready for trial.

Let the case record be transferred to the Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum for trial and disposal.

To **15.06.2026** for appearance of the accused persons before the Ld. Transferee Court.

Let the Sessions Case record along with record of G.R. Case No. 551 of 2015 be transmitted to the concerned Court at once.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge, Birbhum
In-Charge

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.
In-Charge