

West Bengal Form No. 3953.

High Court Criminal Form No. (O) 36.

CHARGE WITH SIX HEAD

[No.XXVIII (I), Schedule V, Act V, 1898.]

[Sections 221, 222, 223, Code of Criminal Procedure.]

Name & Office

of the Judge I, Sarbanai Mallik Chattopadhyay
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Name of the

accused person hereby charge you **1. Md. Sher Ali, 2. Md. Jakir Hossain, 3. Md. Sefat Jamil @ Pochai, 4. Md. Wasim @ Nayan, 5. Md. Jasimuddin @ Jasim Sk., 6. Md. Saif Ali @ Sani, 7. Akkel Ali @ Lalai, 8. Md. Khoda Nawaz, 9. Md. Yeasin, 10. Md. AL Momit @ Momit, 11. Abdul Kafi, 12. Md. Safiuddin, 13. Md. Safikuddin @ Safik, 14. Dinu Bauri, 15. Amir Ali, 16. Md. Najimuddin @ Tutul, 17. Sirajul @ Morebabu, 18. Md. Sainul Haque @ Sainul, 19. Hasanur Jamal @ Md. Hasanujjman, 20. Abu Bakkar @ Montu, 21. Md. Allarakha @ Ranjan, 22. Md. Badiajamal @ Babu, 23. Injamaul Haque, 24. Md. Mosbul Hossain @ Mosbul, 25. Sk. Abedin and**

as follows -

Firstly : On 01.06.2015 at about 12:30 a.m when the defacto complainant was sleeping with his family members then he heard the sound of hurling of bomb from outside. When his father switched on the light then they found the accused persons broken down the door and entered into their house with deadly weapons and all you criminally tress pass in their house and you thereby committed an offence punishable Under Section **448/34** I.P.C., and within the cognizance of this Court.

Secondly : On 01.06.2015 at about 12:30 a.m when the defacto complainant was sleeping with his family members then he heard the sound of hurling of bomb from outside. When his father switched on the light then they found the accused persons broken down the door and entered into their house with deadly weapons and all you criminally tress pass in their house and you physically assaulted his parents by deadly weapons causing his injury voluntarily and that you thereby committed an offence punishable Under Section **324/34** I.P.C., and within the cognizance of this Court.

Thirdly : On 01.06.2015 at about 12:30 a.m when the defacto complainant was sleeping with his family members then he heard the sound of hurling of bomb from outside. When his father switched on the light then they found the accused persons broken down the door and entered into their house with deadly weapons and all you criminally tress pass in their house and you physically assaulted his parents by deadly weapons causing his injury and voluntarily causing grievous hurt and thereby you committed an offence punishable u/s-325/34 of IPC and within the cognizance of this court.

Fourthly : On 01.06.2015 at about 12:30 a.m when the defacto complainant was sleeping with his family members then he heard the sound of hurling of bomb from outside. When his father switched on the light then they found the accused persons broken down the door and entered into their house with deadly weapons and all you criminally tress pass in their house and you physically assaulted his parents by deadly weapons causing his injury and voluntarily

Contd.....P/2

(2)

causing grievous hurt and voluntarily caused grievous hurt and he sustained injury on his head and right eye resulted him profuse bleeding in his body and that you thereby committed an offence punishable Under Section **326/34** I.P.C., and within the cognizance of this Court.

Fifthly : On 01.06.2015 at about 12:30 a.m when the defacto complainant was sleeping with his family members then he heard the sound of hurling of bomb from outside. When his father switched on the light then they found the accused persons broken down the door and entered into their house with deadly weapons and all you criminally trespass in their house and you physically assaulted his parents by deadly weapons causing his injury and voluntarily causing grievous hurt and voluntarily caused grievous hurt and he sustained injury on his head and right eye resulted him profuse bleeding in his body and attempted to murder the parents and thereby you committed an offence punishable u/s-307/34 of IPC and within the cognizance of this court.

Sixthly : On 01.06.2015 at about 12:30 a.m when the defacto complainant was sleeping with his family members then he heard the sound of hurling of bomb from outside. When his father switched on the light then they found the accused persons broken down the door and entered into their house with deadly weapons and all you criminally trespass in their house and you physically assaulted his parents by deadly weapons causing their injury and voluntarily causing grievous hurt and voluntarily caused grievous hurt and he sustained injury on his head and right eye resulted him profuse bleeding in his body and attempted to murder the parents and criminally intimidated and threatened them with dire consequences and that you thereby committed an offence punishable u/s-506/34 of IPC and within the cognizance of this court.

And I hereby direct that you be tried by the said Court on the said charge. The contents of the said charge is read over and explained to the accused persons in Bengali to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Dated this the 15th day of June, 2026

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Order No. 01

Dated 15.06.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons.

The accused persons, namely, Md. Sher Ali, Md. Jakir Hossain, Md. Sefat Jamil @ Pochai, Md. Wasim @ Nayan, Md. Jasimuddin @ Jasim Sk., Md. Saif Ali @ Sani, Akkel Ali @ Lalai, Md. Khoda Nawaz, Md. Yeasin, Md. AL Momit @ Momit, Abdul Kafi, Md. Safiuddin, Md. Safikuddin @ Safik, Dinu Bauri, Amir Ali, Md. Najimuddin @ Tutul, Sirajul @ Morebabu, Md. Sainul Haque @ Sainul, Hasanur Jamal @ Md. Hasanujjman, Abu Bakkar @ Montu, Md. Allarakha @ Ranjan, Md. Badiajamal @ Babu, Injamaul Haque, Md. Mosbul Hossain @ Mosbul, Sk. Abedin and on court bail are present.

Ld. Spl. P.P is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.

Now, the record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard both sides regarding consideration of charge. After hearing both sides and on perusal of the materials on record, I find that a prima facie case under Section 448/324/325/326/307506 of IPC against accused persons, namely, Md. Sher Ali, Md. Jakir Hossain, Md. Sefat Jamil @ Pochai, Md. Wasim @ Nayan, Md. Jasimuddin @ Jasim Sk., Md. Saif Ali @ Sani, Akkel Ali @ Lalai, Md. Khoda Nawaz, Md. Yeasin, Md. AL Momit @ Momit, Abdul Kafi, Md. Safiuddin, Md. Safikuddin @ Safik, Dinu Bauri, Amir Ali, Md. Najimuddin @ Tutul, Sirajul @ Morebabu, Md. Sainul Haque @ Sainul, Hasanur Jamal @ Md. Hasanujjman, Abu Bakkar @ Montu, Md. Allarakha @ Ranjan, Md. Badiajamal @ Babu, Injamaul Haque, Md. Mosbul Hossain @ Mosbul, Sk. Abedin has been established. Charge is accordingly framed with six head under Section 448/324/325/326/307506 of IPC against accused persons, namely, Md. Sher Ali, Md. Jakir Hossain, Md. Sefat Jamil @ Pochai, Md. Wasim @ Nayan, Md. Jasimuddin @ Jasim Sk., Md. Saif Ali @ Sani, Akkel Ali @ Lalai, Md. Khoda Nawaz, Md. Yeasin, Md. AL Momit @ Momit, Abdul Kafi, Md. Safiuddin, Md. Safikuddin @ Safik, Dinu Bauri, Amir Ali, Md. Najimuddin @ Tutul, Sirajul @ Morebabu, Md. Sainul Haque @ Sainul, Hasanur Jamal @ Md. Hasanujjman, Abu Bakkar @ Montu, Md. Allarakha @ Ranjan, Md. Badiajamal @ Babu, Injamaul Haque, Md. Mosbul Hossain @ Mosbul, Sk. Abedin in prescribed form which be tagged with the record. The contents of the charge is read over and explained to the accused persons in Bengali to which the accused persons pleaded not guilty by saying “Amra Nirdosh” and claimed to be tried.

Fix 01.07.2026 for evidence of CSW Nos. 1 to 3,

02.07.2026 for evidence of CSW Nos. 4 to 8,

03.07.2026 for evidence of CSW Nos. 9 to 14.

Prosecution is to see that summons upon the said witnesses are issued accordingly.

Witnesses are directed to be present accordingly and for non-compliance of the same provision of section 350 of the Code of Criminal Procedure will be followed.

The I.O is hereby directed to be remained present during entire schedule by producing every witness.

Dictated & corrected

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum.