

Order No. 04

Dated 03-07-2026

The record is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW No. 9 to 14.

All the 25 accused persons namely 1) Md Wasim@Nayan, 2) Md Jasimuddin@Jasim Sk, 3) Md Saif Ali @ Sani, 4) Akkel Ali @ Lalai, 5) Md Khoda Nawaz, 6) Md Yeasin, 7) Md Al Momit@ Momit, 8) Abdul Kafi, 9) Md Safiuddin, 10) Md Safikuddin@ Safik, 11) Dinu Bauri, 12) Amir Ali, 13) Md Najimuddin @ Tutul, 14) Sirajul @ Morebabu, 15) Md Sainul Haque @ Sainul, 16) Hasanur Jamal2 Md Hasanujjman, 17) Abu Bakkar @ Montu, 18) Md Allarakha@ Ranjan, 19) Injamaul Haque, 20) Md Mosbul Hossain @ Mosbul, 21) Sk Abedin, 22) Md Sher Ali, 23) Md Jakir Hossain, 24) Md Sefat Jamil @ Pochai and 25) Md Badiajamal @ Babu on c/b are present by filing hazira.

Ld. A.P.P is present.

Five witnesses namely Mohuba Begam, Md Enamul Haque, Tuhina Bibi, Md Jinnatur Aahasan and Md Kausar Ali are present before this Court. They are examined and cross-examined in full and discharged as P.W.- 7 to 11 respectively.

Fix 21-07-2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW No. 1, 16 to 19.

D.A is directed to issue summons at once.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum